Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

emulators may be used. For a list of PICmicro-compatible emulators, please
refer to the Microchip Third Party Handbook or the Development Tool
Ordering Guide.
2.1  PICDEM-1 as a Stand-alone Board –
Preprogrammed Device
The PICDEM-1 may be demonstrated immediately by following the steps
listed below:
• Make sure the preprogrammed sample device is in the appropriate
socket on the PICDEM-1 board.
• Make sure there is a jumper on J3 (to enable the on-board RC oscilla-
tor).
• Apply power to the PICDEM-1 (Figure 2.1). For information on accept-
able power sources, see Appendix A.
• Press pushbutton S3 repeatedly to see the LEDs count up from 00h to
FFh. Press pushbutton S2 to reset.
Figure 2.1:  PICDEM-1 Stand-Alone
Power Supply
PICDEM-1 Demo Board
Sample
Device
PICDEM-1 User’s Guide
DS33015C-page 6   1999 Microchip Technology Inc.
2.2  PICDEM-1 as a Stand-alone Board –
Sample Programs
To demonstrate PICDEM-1 operation with one of the sample programs, the
sample device will have to be erased and reprogrammed. Once the device
has been reprogrammed:
• Make sure the sample device is in the appropriate socket on the
PICDEM-1 board.
• Make sure there is a jumper on J3 (to enable the on-board RC oscilla-
tor).
• Apply power to the PICDEM-1 (Figure 2.1). For information on accept-
able power sources, see Appendix A.
• Consult the appropriate chapter in this document for information on the
execution of each demo.
2.2.1 Erasing the Sample Device
To erase an EPROM device:
• Remove any labels covering the device window. If you do not have a
windowed device (Figure 2.2), you cannot reprogram it. A windowed
version of all EPROM devices may be ordered by requesting the JW
package.
• Place the device in an Ultraviolet (UV) EPROM Eraser. The amount of
time required to completely erase a UV erasable device depends on:
the wavelength of the light, its intensity, distance from UV source, and
the process technology of the device (how small are the memory cells).
• Verify that the device is blank (e.g., perform a blank check) before
attempting to program it.
Figure 2.2:  Windowed Device
  1999 Microchip Technology Inc. DS33015C-page 7
Chapter 2. Getting Started
To erase an EEPROM/Flash device:
• Enable your programmer in MPLAB. If you change programmers, you
will have to restart MPLAB.
• Place the device in the programmer.
• Select Erase Program Memory or the equivalent erase command from
the Programmer menu.
2.2.2 Reprogramming the Sample Device
To reprogram the erased sample device, the following will be necessary:
1. Sample programs installed on the hard drive
The PICDEM-1 package includes a 3.5-inch disk which contains sample
programs for all the processor types supported. Instructions on how to
install the programs can be found in the readme file also on the disk.
2. An assembler, such as MPASM available with MPLAB
Sample programs may be used to program the sample device once they
have been assembled. Microchip Technology’s MPLAB Integrated Devel-